The Father Fred Foundation

Financial Policies

Donor Privacy Policy

Except as described below: (i) any personally identifiable information supplied to The Father Fred Foundation by donors will be used solely to fulfill their donation and shall not be shared for any reason unless permission is granted by the donor to share such information and (ii) all requests to remain anonymous shall be honored. Father Fred Foundation does not sell or share donor lists. Donors who supply Father Fred Foundation with their postal address or email address may be contacted periodically for Father Fred Foundation fundraising purposes and/or information regarding upcoming events. Donors may request to be permanently removed from The Father Fred Foundation's mailings lists by contacting us via email, phone, or postal mail. All requests to be removed from The Father Fred Foundation mailings list shall be honored.

The Father Fred Foundation may share your personally identifiable information with individuals necessary to fulfill the purpose of the donation, and with its legal, accounting and other professional advisors if reasonably required by them to perform their duties for us, provided that, in each instance, they agree to comply with this Donor Privacy Policy. In addition, we may share your personally identifiable information to: (1) comply with a legal requirement or process, including, but not limited to, civil and criminal subpoenas, court orders, or other compulsory disclosures; (2) respond to claims of a violation of the rights of third parties; or (3) when it reasonably believes it is necessary to protect the rights, property, or safety of The Father Fred Foundation, our clients, or the public.

The Father Fred Foundation is constantly growing and evolving. It is possible, although not currently expected, that we may change our Donor Privacy Policy in the future. We will not retroactively apply these changes to information provided before the change becomes effective. If we decide to modify our Donor Privacy Policy we will post notice of the change on our website.